ENGINEERING MANUAL
13560 Larwin Circle, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Phone: (562) 802-2255 (800) 783-7836
Fax: (562) 802-3114
Netsite: www.SVF.net E-mail: Sales@SVF.net
ANTI-STATIC
API-607-4th EDITION
1/4� – 3�

Netsite: www.SVF.net
E-mail: Sales@SVF.net
HOW TO ORDER
AUTOMATED PRODUCTS
Three piece construction of the SVF "8" Series ball valve readily lends itself to automation with either
factory assembly or infield retrofit. All SVF actuators may be removed without affecting valve integrity.
Pneumatic Actuators
• Double Acting
• Spring Return
• Solenoids
• Limit Switches
• Positioners 3-15 PSI
• Positioners 4-20 MA
Electric Actuators
• 115 VAC
• 12/24 VDC
• NEMA 4/7
• Positioners 4-20 MA
• Reversing
Manual Valves
• Oval Handle
• Spring - Return
• Stem Extensions
• Fusible Link
• Locking Device
• Gear Operators
E-100 -W -4 -E -T
ACTUATOR ENCLOSURE VOLTAGE DUTY CYCLE OPTIONS
E100 W-NEMA 4, Weather Proof 1-12 VDC S-25% Duty Cycle C-Control Package
E200                                                                                     2-24VDC E-75%DutyCycle P-Potentiometer
E300 X-NEMA 7, Explosion Proof 4-115 VAC S-Limit Switch Kit
E675                                          5-230 VAC T-Heater and Thermostat
E1000 6-24 VAC D-180° 3 Position
E1500 7-440 VAC K-Brake
wulanski
E2000